



\$~5 & 6

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ C.A.(COMM.IPD-TM) 70/2024 & I.A. 41607/2024

M/S WALLOP BREWING PRIVATE LIMITEDAppellant

Through: Ms. Anushka Ahan and Ms. Taniyaa
Dograa, Advocates.

versus

THE REGISTRAR OF TRADE MARKS,
NEW DELHI

.....Respondent

Through: Advocate (Appearance not given)

6

+ C.A.(COMM.IPD-TM) 71/2024 & I.A. 41608/2024

M/S WALLOP BREWING PRIVATE LIMITEDAppellant

Through: Ms. Anushka Ahan and Ms. Taniyaa
Dograa, Advocates.

versus

THE REGISTRAR OF TRADE MARKS,
NEW DELHI

.....Respondent

Through: Advocate (Appearance not given)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL

ORDER

02.12.2024

%

1. At the request of the counsel for the appellant, list on 12th December, 2024 along with C.O. (COMM.IPD-TM) 218/2024.

AMIT BANSAL, J

DECEMBER 2, 2024/ds