



\$~8 to 10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ C.A.(COMM.IPD-TM) 70/2024 & I.A. 41607/2024
M/S WALLOP BREWING PRIVATE LIMITEDAppellant
Through: Ms. Taaniyaa Dograa, Advocate.

versus

THE REGISTRAR OF TRADE MARKS, NEW DELHI
.....Respondent
Through: None.

9
+ C.A.(COMM.IPD-TM) 71/2024 & I.A. 41608/2024
M/S WALLOP BREWING PRIVATE LIMITEDAppellant
Through: Ms. Taaniyaa Dograa, Advocate.

versus

THE REGISTRAR OF TRADE MARKS, NEW DELHI
.....Respondent
Through: None.

10
+ C.O. (COMM.IPD-TM) 218/2024
WALLOP BREWING PRIVATE LIMITEDPetitioner
Through: Ms. Taaniyaa Dograa, Advocate.

versus

TASTESHOP PRIVATE LIMITED & ANR.Respondents
Through: Mr. Mohit Maru, Advocate for R-1.
Ms. Nidhi Raman, CGSC with Mr. Om Ram and
Ms. Nikita Singh, Advocates for R-2.



CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER
29.04.2026

%

1. Learned counsels for the parties jointly submit that the parties have settled their disputes and only modalities need to be completed.
2. List on 30.07.2026.

JYOTI SINGH, J

APRIL 29, 2026/RW